18 HUBER+SUHNER   Copper solutions
Pre-terminated system with 1 × 24 pair cable
Characteristics
Compact cable, 24 pair, S/FTP, Category 7 compliant
Pre-terminated MJM, Category 6
A
 compliant
Overall link; Class EA (Category 6

Dimensions (W × H × D) 92.9 5 × 18 × 90 mm
Colour silver (die cast aluminium)
Ordering information
Customer-specific pre-terminated copper products are available on request. For more details on customer-specific solutions,
contact your local sales representative or choose from our configurable options in the order code below.
CT = cable trunk
07S = category 7
C1 = compact 1 cable with 24 pairs
S = solid conductor (this is the only option for C6)
L = low smoke, zero halogen
23A = conductor size, 23 AWG
A00 = no fan-out side A and B
M6A = Multi- jack, Category 6
A
C T  0 7 S – C 1 S L – 2 3 A – A 0 0 M 6 A – A 0 0 M 6 A
1
1 Length
n n n Cable length in m (min. 15 m, max. 90 m)
20 HUBER+SUHNER   Copper solutions
Pre-terminated system with 6 × 4 pair cables
Characteristics
6 × 4 pair cable, U/FTP, category 6
A
 compliant
Connectors:
– Pre-terminated MJM, category 6
A
 compliant
– Pre-terminated modular jack, category 6
A
 compliant
– Pre-terminated modular plug, category 6
A
 compliant
Overall link, class EA (category 6
A
) compliant
Suitable for PoE/PoE+ applications
Low flame-spread LSFH-FR jacket material
Compliant to
– ISO/IEC 11801 2nd ed.
– EN 50173-5
– EN 50288-4-2
This cable system uses 6 × individual 4 pair cables, bundled together to form a single assembly. The bundled construction ensures
snag-free handling and is terminated within 0.5 m of the connectors to ensure they can be dressed into the patch panel correctly.